right in his favor qua the vehicle as superdari is only a temporary arrangement

for the custody of the property during pending inquiry/trial.

and the same is no more required to the local police for investigation,

question be handed over to the petitioner, subject to surety bonds to the tune

of Rs. 1,600,000/- (sixteen lacs) with two sureties to the satisfaction of SHO

Police Station concerned. Petitioner shall produce the same as and when

required. Record be returned back to the quarter concerned. Copy of the order

be placed on file.

The instant file be consigned to record room after completion and